
DePauw (10-4) -vs- MIT (10-2)
3/25/2026 at Clermont, Fla.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sarah Blackett (6-0)
Loss: Izzy Deveau (3-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 9:45 AM   Time: 1:15   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
DePauw 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
MIT 0 0 0 6 0 1 X 7 15 1

DePauw 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Libby Minobe rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kelsey Schneider ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Emily DuMais 2b/ph 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Angelese Cruz 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evelyn Krueger 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eliza Rammel dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ella Kuenster cf 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Paige Brady c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Hanna Coffel 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kendall Hynes 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Anni Felts pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mia Speidel lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Izzy Deveau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 4 0 2 4 6

2B: Ella Kuenster (1)
CS: Libby Minobe (1)

MIT 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Layla Thiessen lf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Nicole Johnston dp 4 1 2 2 0 1 2
Ava Ladd 3b 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
Arianna Kumar ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
Lauren Sundquist 1b 4 1 2 0 0 1 2
Holland Poe rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Olivia Scarpaci c 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Maggie Feng 2b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Delaney Benevides cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Sarah Blackett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 15 7 2 2 8

2B: Ava Ladd (1); Holland Poe (1)
SF: Maggie Feng (1)
E: Ava Ladd (1)

DePauw IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Izzy Deveau (L, 3-2) 6.0 15 7 7 2 2 0 0 0 1 31 34 9 6 109
Totals 15 7 7 2 2 0 0 0 1 31 34 9 6 109

MIT IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sarah Blackett (W, 6-0) 7.0 4 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 25 27 8 8 90
Totals 4 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 25 27 8 8 90



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

DePauw - Top of 1st DEP MIT
Libby Minobe reached first on an error by 3b, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Libby Minobe out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Kelsey Schneider singled to shortstop (3-2 BSFBFB). 0 0
Emily DuMais flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Eliza Rammel struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 0

MIT - Bottom of 1st DEP MIT
Layla Thiessen grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 0 0
Nicole Johnston struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 0
Ava Ladd singled to left field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Arianna Kumar singled to left center (0-0); Ava Ladd advanced to second. 0 0
Lauren Sundquist struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 0 0

DePauw - Top of 2nd DEP MIT
Ella Kuenster singled, bunt (0-1 K). 0 0
Paige Brady struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 0 0
Hanna Coffel fouled out to 3b (0-2 FK). 0 0
Kendall Hynes walked (3-2 BBFBFB); Ella Kuenster advanced to second. 0 0
Mia Speidel flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

MIT - Bottom of 2nd DEP MIT
Holland Poe grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Olivia Scarpaci flied out to lf (2-2 FFBFBFFF). 0 0
Maggie Feng flied out to lf (3-2 BKBFB). 0 0

DePauw - Top of 3rd DEP MIT
Libby Minobe lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Angelese Cruz to 2b for Emily DuMais. 0 0
Kelsey Schneider grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 0
Angelese Cruz grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

MIT - Bottom of 3rd DEP MIT
Delaney Benevides popped up to ss (0-2 FF). 0 0
Layla Thiessen singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Nicole Johnston singled to right field (2-1 BFB); Layla Thiessen advanced to second. 0 0
Ava Ladd popped up to ss (3-2 BFSBB). 0 0
Arianna Kumar reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Nicole Johnston advanced to second; Layla Thiessen
out at third 3b unassisted. 0 0

DePauw - Top of 4th DEP MIT
Eliza Rammel grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Ella Kuenster struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Paige Brady struck out looking (3-2 FBSBBK). 0 0

MIT - Bottom of 4th DEP MIT
Lauren Sundquist singled to third base (1-1 BF). 0 0
Holland Poe doubled to left center (0-0); Lauren Sundquist advanced to third. 0 0
Olivia Scarpaci was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Maggie Feng flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 BFBBF); Holland Poe advanced to third; Lauren Sundquist
scored. 0 1



Delaney Benevides walked (3-2 BFKFFBBB); Olivia Scarpaci advanced to second. 0 1
Layla Thiessen singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Delaney Benevides advanced to second; Olivia Scarpaci
advanced to third; Holland Poe scored. 0 2
Nicole Johnston singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Layla Thiessen
advanced to third; Delaney Benevides scored; Olivia Scarpaci scored. 0 4
Ava Ladd doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Nicole Johnston scored; Layla Thiessen scored. 0 6
Arianna Kumar flied out to lf (0-0). 0 6
Lauren Sundquist singled to shortstop (0-0); Ava Ladd advanced to third. 0 6
Holland Poe flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 0 6

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

DePauw - Top of 5th DEP MIT
Hanna Coffel flied out to cf (2-2 FBBK). 0 6
Kendall Hynes singled to second base (0-0). 0 6
Anni Felts pinch ran for Kendall Hynes. 0 6
Mia Speidel reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BKKB); Anni Felts out at second 3b to 2b. 0 6
Libby Minobe popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 6

MIT - Bottom of 5th DEP MIT
Kendall Hynes to 1b for Anni Felts. 0 6
Olivia Scarpaci flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 0 6
Maggie Feng singled to left field (3-2 BBKKFB). 0 6
Delaney Benevides singled to third base (1-1 KB); Maggie Feng advanced to second. 0 6
Layla Thiessen reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Delaney Benevides out at second 2b to ss; Maggie Feng
advanced to third. 0 6
Nicole Johnston out at first 3b to 2b, bunt (0-0). 0 6

DePauw - Top of 6th DEP MIT
Kelsey Schneider out at first 3b to 2b, bunt (1-0 B). 0 6
Emily DuMais pinch hit for Angelese Cruz. 0 6
Emily DuMais grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 6
Eliza Rammel popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 6

MIT - Bottom of 6th DEP MIT
Evelyn Krueger to 2b for Emily DuMais. 0 6
Ava Ladd singled to left center (0-1 F). 0 6
Arianna Kumar singled to right field (1-1 KB); Ava Ladd advanced to second. 0 6
Lauren Sundquist popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 6
Holland Poe reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Arianna Kumar out at second 2b to ss; Ava Ladd
advanced to third. 0 6
Olivia Scarpaci singled to left field, RBI (1-2 KBF); Holland Poe advanced to second, out at third cf to 3b;
Ava Ladd scored. 0 7

DePauw - Top of 7th DEP MIT
Ella Kuenster doubled to left field (2-0 BB). 0 7
Paige Brady flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 7
Hanna Coffel walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 7
Kendall Hynes grounded out to ss (3-1 BBKB); Hanna Coffel advanced to second; Ella Kuenster advanced to
third. 0 7
Mia Speidel grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 7

MIT - Bottom of 7th DEP MIT


